Pursuant to year furnishing the requisite as stipulated in ITB clause 30.1 and 
signing of the contract agreement for the construction with Seven year maintenance work of 
Package No.- MMGSY (Awsesh-GEN)-Banka-2-109 (Tender ID-142615) @ bid price of Rs. 
146693342/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Sixty Six Lacs Ninety Three Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty Two Only) you are hereby instructed to proceed with the execution of the said 
works in accordance with the contract document. 

The date of completion will be 12 (Twelve) month from issue of this notice to 
proceed with the work. 

Letter No. .Z663. 
Copy to :

[...]

Bhanara Middle School To Visu Tola Village (v) Suiya Hardiya Pahariya Road To Upper Bhelwa, Package 
No.- MMGSY (Awsesh-GEN-Banka-2-109, under MMGSY (Awsesh-GEN) for Construction & Routine 
Maintenance of the works for Seven years at the Contract Price of Rs. 146693342 /- (Rupees Fourteen Crore 
Sixty Six Lacs Ninety Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty Two Only) (below 0.18% BOQ) in 
accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted by our Agency. 

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security, (and additional security for unbalanced 
bids in terms of ITB Clause 26.) in the form detailed in C!.